

- **Vendor:** Fortinet
- **Exam Code:** NS0-593
- **Exam Name:** NetApp Certified Support Engineer ONTAP Specialist
- **New Updated Questions from** [Braindump2go](#)
- **(Updated in** [October/2022](#)**)**

Visit Braindump2go and Download Full Version NSE5_EDR-5.0 Exam Dumps

Question: 21

```
MCC-A::> metrocluster show
```

```
Configuration: IP-fabric
```

Cluster	Entry Name	State

Local: MCC-A	Configuration State	configured
	Mode	switchover
	AUSO Failure Domain	auso-disabled
Remote: MCC-B	Configuration State	configured
	Mode	waiting-for-switchback
	AUSO Failure Domain	auso-disabled

Referring to the exhibit, what do you need to do to return the MetroCluster to a normal state?

- A. Enter the metrocluster switchback command on Site B.
- B. Enter the metrocluster switchback command on Site A.
- C. Enter the storage failover giveback command on Site B.
- D. Enter the storage failover giveback command on Site A.

Answer: B

Explanation:

Question: 22

Your customer mentions that they have accidentally destroyed both root aggregates in their two-node cluster.

In this scenario, what are two actions that must be performed? (Choose two.)

[NS0-593 Exam Dumps](#) [NS0-593 Exam Questions](#)

[NS0-593 PDF Dumps](#) [NS0-593 VCE Dumps](#)

<https://www.braindump2go.com/ns0-593.html>

- A. Rejoin the second node to the re-created cluster.
- B. Re-create the cluster from the local backup.
- C. Install ONTAP from a USB device.
- D. Re-create the cluster from the remote backup.

Answer: A,C

Explanation:

Question: 23

You have recently discovered that NetApp ONTAP Cloud Manager is not sending AutoSupport messages to NetApp.

In this scenario, what would solve this Issue?

[NS0-593 Exam Dumps](#) [NS0-593 Exam Questions](#)

[NS0-593 PDF Dumps](#) [NS0-593 VCE Dumps](#)

<https://www.braindump2go.com/ns0-593.html>

- A. Verify that your AWS credentials are correctly added to Cloud Manager.
- B. Verify that your NetApp Support site credentials are correctly added to Cloud Manager.
- C. Verify that your data LIFs allow traffic to mysupport.netapp.com on port 443.
- D. Verify that the inbound and outbound rules allow AutoSupport on port 80.

Answer: C

Explanation:

Question: 24

Your customer calls you because one application is not able to access a NetApp ONTAP S3 bucket. While reviewing the EMS log on the cluster, you see the following message:

```
Thu Jun 24 15:02:47 -0400 [node-01: kernel: nblade.css.s3.AccessDenied:error]: Access is denied for user 'anonymous user' (Vserver 50), from client IP 10.10.10.10 accessing resource '/offload-target'.
```

The same credentials work in another application. In this scenario, what would cause this problem?

- A. The application is trying to log in as an anonymous user.
- B. The application is using v2 signatures.
- C. The application is using v4 signatures.
- D. The application is trying to access using the HTTP protocol.

Answer: A

Explanation:

Question: 25

You just used the CLI to create a NetApp ONTAP FlexGroup Volume on a NetApp Cloud Volumes ONTAP instance. After creation, you notice odd behavior in NetApp Cloud Manager. In this scenario, what is the reason for this behavior?

- A. Cloud Volumes ONTAP does not support FlexGroup volumes.
- B. The Capacity Management Mode within Cloud Manager should be set to Manual.
- C. The Capacity Management Mode within Cloud Manager should be set to Automatic.
- D. Cloud Manager must be used to provision the FlexGroup volume.

Answer: D

Explanation:

Question: 26

[NS0-593 Exam Dumps](#) [NS0-593 Exam Questions](#)

[NS0-593 PDF Dumps](#) [NS0-593 VCE Dumps](#)

<https://www.braindump2go.com/ns0-593.html>

You have a 2-node NetApp FAS2750 switchless cluster with twenty-four 1.8 TB disks that is experiencing performance issues. Upon investigation, you discover several type B consistency points.

[NS0-593 Exam Dumps](#) **[NS0-593 Exam Questions](#)**

[NS0-593 PDF Dumps](#) **[NS0-593 VCE Dumps](#)**

<https://www.braindump2go.com/ns0-593.html>

[illegible]

- Create additional data LIFs.
- Convert the 2-node switchless cluster to a 2-node switched cluster.
- Add an additional shelf of twenty-four 1.8 TB disks.
- Replace the twenty-four 1.8 TB disks with twelve 4 TB disks.

Explanation:

A customer's storage administrator informs you about the deactivated Automatic Switchover (AUSO) feature on their MetroCluster IP environment.

What information would you tell your customer in this scenario?

- Answer: A**

Explanation:

You have a new VMware vSphere cluster with ESXi 7.0U2 hosts. The hosts are connected to a 4-node AFF A400 NetApp ONTAP 9.8 cluster with FC LUNs. You have a requirement to identify and follow I/Os from each VM on the shared FC LUN-backed datastores for troubleshooting purposes. In this scenario, which VMware feature is supported by ONTAP software to accomplish this task?

- A. Network I/O Control (NIOC)
B. Virtual machine ID (VMID)
C. Storage I/O Control (SIOC)
D. vSphere Cluster Services (vCLS)

Answer: D

Explanation:

Question: 29

[NS0-593 Exam Dumps](#) [NS0-593 Exam Questions](#)

[NS0-593 PDF Dumps](#) [NS0-593 VCE Dumps](#)

<https://www.braindump2go.com/ns0-593.html>

Your customer installed the shelf firmware for their NS224 shelf over a week ago, and the firmware has not upgraded on shelf 1 module B. The customer wants to know what the next steps would be to get the firmware upgraded after verifying that the shelf firmware is indeed loaded onto the system. Which step would you perform to complete the firmware upgrade?

- A. Reseat the NSM100 module.
- B. Reseat the disk in Bay 0.
- C. Power cycle the shelf.
- D. Reseat the PSU of the shelf.

Answer: C

Explanation:

Question: 30

After users start reporting the inability to create new files in a CIFS share, you find EMS events for `wafl.dir.size.max` logged for the volume of the SVM to which the share points. In this scenario, which action should you take to solve this issue?

- A. Delete unneeded files from the directory.
- B. Move the volume to a different aggregate.
- C. Increase the maximum number of files for the volume.
- D. Increase the maximum directory size for the volume.

Answer: C

Explanation:

Question: 31

You have connection issues from a Linux host to an AFF A400 FC LUN. You are asked by support to run the `NetApp sanlun` command to provide troubleshooting information. Which NetApp software package must be installed on the host?

- A. Virtual Storage Console
- B. Inventory Collect Tool
- C. Host Utilities package
- D. SnapDrive for UNIX

Answer: C

Explanation:

Question: 32

[NS0-593 Exam Dumps](#) [NS0-593 Exam Questions](#)

[NS0-593 PDF Dumps](#) [NS0-593 VCE Dumps](#)

<https://www.braindump2go.com/ns0-593.html>

After a normal power down of both nodes for building maintenance, Node01 of a 2-node cluster cannot be powered back up; however, all disk shelves are powered.

[NS0-593 Exam Dumps](#) [NS0-593 Exam Questions](#)

[NS0-593 PDF Dumps](#) [NS0-593 VCE Dumps](#)

<https://www.braindump2go.com/ns0-593.html>

Which action should be performed to bring the cluster online and allow Node02 to serve data?

- A. Recreate the cluster with the system configuration recovery cluster recreate -from node command.
- B. Reboot the node With the system node reboot -node Node02 -bypass-optimization true command.
- C. Perform a takeover with the storage failover takeover -ofnode Node01 -option force command.
- D. Reinitialize the cluster with option 4a from the boot menu.

Answer: A

Explanation:

Question: 33

A system panic due to an "L2 watchdog timeout hard reset" error occurred. You have found a FIFO message in the SP log.

Which FIFO message Is useful for Investigating this Issue?

- A. before NMI BBSP:C=00 L=00 FIFO: F3 F2 F1 F0 5 B2 0 0 0 80 20 E F E3 C0 C2 3 4 6 7 9 9
- A
- B. BIOS exit BBSP:C=2F L=20 FIFO: 2 C8 C9 C4 24 4 6 18 7 8 11
- C. before Reset BBSP:C=00 L=00 FIFO:
- D. ONTAP Shutdown BBSP:C=00 L=2F FIFO:

Answer: B

Explanation:

Question: 34

An administrator receives the following error message:

```
Mon Dec 23 00:20:36 EST [nodeA: waf1_exempt08: waf1.cp.toolong:error]: Aggregate  
fas_01_DATA_AGGR experienced a long CP.
```

What are two causes for this error? (Choose two.)

- A. There Is excessive SSD load causing the wear leveling to become unbalanced.
- B. A disk is failing.
- C. There is excessive SATA HDD load.
- D. An SSD disk is performing garbage collection to create a dense data layout.

Answer: A, C

Explanation:

[NS0-593 Exam Dumps](#) [NS0-593 Exam Questions](#)

[NS0-593 PDF Dumps](#) [NS0-593 VCE Dumps](#)

<https://www.braindump2go.com/ns0-593.html>

Question: 35

After expanding a two-node AFF A300 cluster with two AFF A700 nodes, you observe latencies when data is accessed indirectly. The system node run -node - command netstat command shows retransmits and packet drops on the LIFs. The AFF A700 nodes with 40 Gbps and the AFF A300 connect with 10 Gbps to the cluster interconnect. You are using Cisco Nexus 3132Q cluster interconnect switches.

You just updated to ONTAP 9.8 software.

In this scenario, what is causing this problem?

- A. The 10 Gbps to 10 Gbps cluster Interconnect is creating a speed mismatch.
- B. AFF A300 and AFF A700 node mixing is not supported in ONTAP 9.8 software.
- C. The AFF A300 is using an adapter card for the cluster Interconnect, but only onboard ports are supported.
- D. There is an NXOS firmware mismatch, verify in the Interoperability Matrix (1MTJ for a supported version).

Answer: A

Explanation:

[NS0-593 Exam Dumps](#) [NS0-593 Exam Questions](#)

[NS0-593 PDF Dumps](#) [NS0-593 VCE Dumps](#)

<https://www.braindump2go.com/ns0-593.html>